504780907 02/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4827636 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL G. MARCOUX	09/28/2004
DAVID R. JOHNSON	09/27/2004
STEVEN R. KLEMM	09/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORIUM INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2686 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9839560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-7401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508157400

Email: jsteinkraus@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com,

ipdocketsiliconvalley@mwe.com

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091500-0725/P306C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY M. MOHR, REG. 38,563
SIGNATURE:	/Judy M. Mohr/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045350 FRAME: 0234 504780907

PATENT COR21 FP-306B(PCT)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignors

Michael G. Marcoux
2917 Byron Center Road
Wyoming, Michigan 49509
United States of America
A Citizen of the United States

51216 Leeward Point Granger, Indiana 46530 United States of America A Citizen of the United States

David R. Johnson

Steven R. Klemm 992 Bradford Greens Court Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525 United States of America A Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Assignee

: CORIUM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

2686 Middlefield Road

Redwood City, California 94063

United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled WOUND DRESSING, INGREDIENT DELIVERY DEVICE AND IV HOLD-DOWN, AND METHOD RELATING TO SAME which is found in PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2004/021521 filed on July 2, 2004, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

DATENT

REEL: 045350 FRAME: 0235

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNORS:

09/27/04 Date

Steven R. Klemm

9-27-04 Date

PATENT

REEL: 045350 FRAME: 0236